

CALGARY HERITAGE AUTHORITY LETTERS OF SUPPORT

June 3, 2019

SPC on Planning & Urban Development City of Calgary PO Box 2100 Stn M Calgary, AB T2P 2M5

Dear Members of Planning & Urban Development:

Re: Designation of the Gerlitz Residence as a Municipal Historic Resource

The Calgary Heritage Authority (CHA), in accordance with its role to advise Council and Administration on heritage matters in the City of Calgary, would like to take this opportunity to support the designation of the Gerlitz Residence, located in Inglewood, as a Municipal Historic Resource.

The Gerlitz Residence is listed on the CHA *Inventory of Evaluated Historic Resources* as a Community Historic Resource.

The Gerlitz Residence is a two-storey, wood-frame Edwardian Cottage with a medium-pitched, side-gable roof and a wide, shed-roofed front verandah. The front façade features a centred entry flanked by large, three-light picture windows and two vertical windows on the upper level. There is an original full-width, one-storey rear extension. The house is located on a residential street with a public boulevard planted with trees and shrubs. It is situated across the lane from 9 AV SE, a busy traffic corridor and historic streetcar commercial street, in the southeast inner city community of Inglewood, one of Calgary's earliest neighbourhoods.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration on this matter. Should you or your staff require more information, please contact me at <u>josh@calgaryheritageauthority.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Josh Tres

Josh Traptow Executive Director Calgary Heritage Authority

Calgary Heritage Authority, P.O. Box 75065 Cambrian, Calgary, AB T2K 6J8 403-805-7084 | www.calgaryheritageauthority.com | CRA Number: 782117691 RR0001



CALGARY HERITAGE AUTHORITY LETTERS OF SUPPORT

June 3, 2019

SPC on Planning & Urban Development City of Calgary PO Box 2100 Stn M Calgary, AB T2P 2M5

Dear Members of Planning & Urban Development:

Re: Designation of the Norman and Jo Ann Stewart Residence as a Municipal Historic Resource

The Calgary Heritage Authority (CHA), in accordance with its role to advise Council and Administration on heritage matters in the City of Calgary, would like to take this opportunity to support the designation of the Norman and Jo Ann Stewart Residence, located in Killarney/Glengarry, as a Municipal Historic Resource.

The Norman and Jo Ann Stewart Residence is listed on the CHA *Inventory of Evaluated Historic Resources* as a City Wide Historic Resource.

The Norman and Jo Ann Stewart Residence, built in 1976, is a one-storey home faced in parged concrete and cedar planks, with a double-pitched, low-extending front gable roof and symmetrical facade with a central doorway topped by a large window. It has a moderate front set-back, with distinct rockery landscaping and a paved parking area, on a residential street in the southwest community of Glengarry.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration on this matter. Should you or your staff require more information, please contact me at <u>josh@calgaryheritageauthority.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Joph Ligta

Josh Traptow Executive Director Calgary Heritage Authority

Calgary Heritage Authority, P.O. Box 75065 Cambrian, Calgary, AB T2K 6J8 403-805-7084 | www.calgaryheritageauthority.com | CRA Number: 782117691 RR0001



CALGARY HERITAGE AUTHORITY LETTERS OF SUPPORT

June 3, 2019

SPC on Planning & Urban Development City of Calgary PO Box 2100 Stn M Calgary, AB T2P 2M5

Dear Members of Planning & Urban Development:

Re: Designation of the Richard and Annie Taylor Residence as a Municipal Historic Resource

The Calgary Heritage Authority (CHA), in accordance with its role to advise Council and Administration on heritage matters in the City of Calgary, would like to take this opportunity to support the designation of the Richard and Annie Taylor Residence, located in South Calgary, as a Municipal Historic Resource.

The Richard and Annie Taylor Residence is listed on the CHA *Inventory of Evaluated Historic Resources* as a Community Historic Resource.

The Richard and Annie Taylor Residence, constructed in 1912, is a one and one-half-storey, redbrick-clad, wood-frame Edwardian Cottage residence. Built in 1912, the gable-roof cottage is situated in a residential setting in the South Calgary community. The property is visually and historically related to two adjacent brick residences (1736 32 AV SW and 3214 17 ST SW), creating a unique and conspicuous grouping.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration on this matter. Should you or your staff require more information, please contact me at <u>josh@calgaryheritageauthority.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Josh Traptow Executive Director Calgary Heritage Authority

Calgary Heritage Authority, P.O. Box 75065 Cambrian, Calgary, AB T2K 6J8 403-805-7084 | www.calgaryheritageauthority.com | CRA Number: 782117691 RR0001